
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 AUG 2025

R1 01 Aug 2025 | Saint-Malo | DE LA CHALOTAIS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2500m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,600
6:50 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 3732
 2 000
 3 0534
 4 0
 5 43
 6 06
 7 333947
 8 5526
 9 

KAWANN (FR)
THESIGER (IRE)
BATURHAN (FR)
DREYFUSARD (FR)
GRISE D’AZUR PELEM (FR)
LIGHT MELODY
LADY LOVE (FR)
QUEST FOR MAGIC (FR)
BEST OF (FR)

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

9
6
8
5
7
2
1
3
4

C RAIMBAULT  3.5 
A BERNARD
P BAZIRE
B MARIE
F VERON
M MARQUETTE  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
T BACHELOT
C BOUTTIER  2.5 

L GADBIN
G GUILLERMO
MME A KARKOSA
J ZULIANI
G JUILLET
H PANTALL
A PEAN
S WATTEL
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
F
F
F
F
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 4-0�-1-2
 3-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 9-0�-0-3
 4-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0

$8,399
$0
$3,967
$0
$2,731
$0
$8,479
$3,079
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 KAWANN (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $8,399
Jockey: C Raimbault (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Lingreville (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Lc Crane

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 12 09Apr25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 1] C Raimbault 56 $17 Misty Quality 1:41.43   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 13 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 6] C Raimbault 58 $13 Swinguer 2:15.72   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 8 02Jun25 CHO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 10�0� [ 5] C Raimbault 58 $4.3 Torrone 2:16.06   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 10� 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 85 [ 5] C Raimbault 53 $8 Sommerblau 1:58.95   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 9,000

2 THESIGER (IRE) Trainer: G Guillermo Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Tymora (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Guillermo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 11 23May25 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] L Carboni 58 $6.5 Yellow Jersey 2:44.64   ..... 18¾ ....................... EUR 17,010
12 of 12 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] L Carboni 58 $21 Dark Rockster 3:17.20   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 13,500
0� of 10� 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 8] A Bernard 58.5 $81 Shamassa 3:00.47   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 7,800

3 BATURHAN (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,967
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Hard Spun (USA) Dam: Dearfuturehusband (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 15 29Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 15] B Marie 58 $41 Tuono 1:43.98   ..... 18¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 8 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 85 [ 7] P Bazire 58 $12 Flash Man 2:31.10   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 10� 27May25 EVX	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 10�1 [ 3] P Bazire 58 $29 Through The Flames 2:42.30   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 5,500
4 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 1] P Bazire 58.5 $10 Talgat 2:55.77   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 10,500

4 DREYFUSARD (FR) Trainer: J Zuliani Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Ambre sauvage (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Zuliani

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
13 of 14 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 12] C Poirier 56 $41 Nubuck 2:44.00   ..... 17¼ ....................... EUR 13,230
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 AUG 2025

5 GRISE D’AZUR PELEM (FR) Trainer: G Juillet Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,731
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gris De Gris (IRE) Dam: Bolero d’azur (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Donniou-binet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 13 23Feb25 MCC	turf 240�0�  H  HCP 50� [ 9] J Guillochon 56 $26 La Bobride 2:46.38   .......... 7 .........................EUR 6,930
3 of 10� 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 1] F Veron 57 $26 Shamassa 3:00.47   .........nk .........................EUR 7,800

6 LIGHT MELODY Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Marquette (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Lyric of light (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 14 03May25 LEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] C Demuro 56.5 $-- One Island 2:24.18   ..... 15¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 11 05Jun25 TAR	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 2] T Piccone 56.5 $13 Paraniak 2:24.80   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 10,500

7 LADY LOVE (FR) Trainer: A Pean Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-0-3 Prize Money: $8,479
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Rose heart (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-3 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: A A Pean

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 07Mar25 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] L Boisseau 56 $9.5 Fille D’argentine 2:07.55   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 12,600
3 of 15 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 94 [ 8] L Boisseau 58 $5.5 Gidleigh 1:53.82   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
9 of 15 30Apr25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 86 [ 5] L Boisseau 55.5 $21 Dschingis Zandee 2:06.34   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 17,640
4 of 13 19Jun25 LON	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 89 [ 12] C Lecoeuvre 57.5 $19 Dschingis Spirit 2:19.59   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 14,000
7 of 10� 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 10�4 [ 1] O Andigne 59.5 $6 Mon Favori 2:55.99   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 9,600

8 QUEST FOR MAGIC (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,079
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Light quest (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tolmi Racing/nightchill Llc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 14 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 13] A Crastus 56 $15 Dschingis Desire 2:46.40   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 11 06May25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 7] A Vilchien 56.5 $3.8 Sytadel 2:35.07   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 4,750
2 of 10� 27May25 EVX	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 97 [ 1] A Crastus 56.5 $19 Through The Flames 2:42.30   .......... 4 .........................EUR 5,500
6 of 9 29Jun25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 112 [ 8] A Crastus 59.5 $5.5 Don’t Shut Me Down 3:15.19   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 12,500

9 BEST OF (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bouttier (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Pietra bella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Bedon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 AUG 2025

R2 01 Aug 2025 | Saint-Malo | RENE COUETIL MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2500m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,900
7:25 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 239963
 2 478388
 3 650060
 4 622603
 5 882734
 6 060
 7 310504
 8 5
 9 950570
 10 050098
 11 
 12 013740

PAGAN SUN (FR)
DSCHINGIS ARROW (FR)
FALIMAX (FR)
JAMES
L’ENNEMI (FR)
APERO SECRET (FR)
CHIVATOR (FR)
FLEUR DE JAVA (FR)
STARLIGHT (FR)
MISS CHACHA (FR)
LUNE ROUGE (FR)
KAMAKURA ONE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

3
12
4
11
7
6
5
9
10
2
1
8

J GUILLOCHON
H LEBOUC
A BERNARD
T BACHELOT
F VERON
M MARQUETTE  1.5 
C GROSBOIS
L ROUSSEL
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
F LEFEBVRE
B MARIE
P REMOUE  2.5 

F R MONFORT
C LECRIVAIN
G GUILLERMO
J RESIMONT
A WEST
E LERAY
MRS L CARBERRY
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
MME M SOLIGNAC
MME L LECLERCQ
D LENFANT
A FOUASSIER

4
4
5
6
4
4
6
4
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

75
--
--
--
65
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 16-0�-1-5
 6-0�-0-1
 21-0�-0-1
 35-1-3-2
 13-0�-2-2
 3-0�-0-0
 6-1-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 14-0�-0-0
 13-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 16-1-3-4

$9,736
$3,058
$4,601
$65,172
$8,636
$0
$11,704
$537
$522
$2,052
$0
$46,086

 8-0�-1-4
 4-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 PAGAN SUN (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 16-0-1-5 Prize Money: $9,736
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-4
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Sous le soleil (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Bossert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 21Apr25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 9] A Subias 58 $7 Darylakha 2:39.81   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 6,500
9 of 16 07May25 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 14] M Guyon 60� $11 Plotinus 2:33.16   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 11,000
9 of 16 24May25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 1] A Lemaitre 58 $5.5 Mission Secrete 3:16.20   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 11,340
6 of 14 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 7] W Levesque 55 $6.5 Almagro 2:53.87   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 6,500
3 of 14 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 6] J Guillochon 58.5 $3.3 Lady Du Saphir 2:53.54   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 7,497

2 DSCHINGIS ARROW (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,058
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Perstrovka (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 05Apr25 MLN	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] A Bourgeais 58 $*3.8 Lady Chatterley 2:27.30   .......... 8 .........................EUR 8,190
8 of 13 22May25 NAN	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 14] M Marquette 58 $11 Latakia 2:36.60   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 6,500
3 of 10� 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 1] M Marquette 56 $19 Dschingis Ranger 2:45.30   .......... 4 .........................EUR 8,000
8 of 11 09Jul25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 38 [ 11] T Bachelot 59.5 $7 La Mazzi Gogo 2:42.39   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 10,100
8 of 10� 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 2] H Lebouc 58 $6 Captain Crochet 3:54.16   ..... 12½ .........................EUR 7,497

3 FALIMAX (FR) Trainer: G Guillermo Barrier: 4 Total: 21-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,601
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal (IRE) Dam: Best chance (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Guillermo/l Dez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 12Apr25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 9] A Bernard 58 $21 Heartland 2:20.32   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 4,500
14 of 16 24May25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 8 [ 13] G Guillermo 58 $101 Mission Secrete 3:16.20   ..... 21¾ ....................... EUR 11,340
12 of 16 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] G Guillermo 58 $51 Canatiyann 2:24.20   ..... 30½ .........................EUR 9,000
6 of 13 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 7] T Briand 61.5 $34 Brave Evan 3:13.28   ..... 13¼ .........................EUR 7,000
11 of 14 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] A Bernard 58.5 $29 Lady Du Saphir 2:53.54   ..... 24¼ .........................EUR 7,497

4 JAMES Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 11 Total: 35-1-3-2 Prize Money: $65,172
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Tiaradargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-2-2 Last Win: 04/08/23 (728 Days)
Owner: Mme C Lauffer

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 23Oct24 TOU	 turf 380�0�  S  HCP 58 [  ] G Siaffa 63 $34 Saint Sire 4:57.90   .......... 2 .......................................
2 of 8 05Nov24 BLB	 turf 380�0�  H  HCP 45 [  ] G Siaffa 63 $11 Funway 4:33.63   .........nk .......................................
6 of 10� 22Nov24 BLB	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP 64 [  ] B Le Clerc 68.5 $4 Imoun Jersey 4:30.19   ........ 12 .......................................
0� of 14 30Nov24 AUT	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] G Siaffa 68.5 $21 Jumper Baie 4:31.53   ........ 23 .......................................
3 of 11 23Jul25 DAX	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 48 [ 5] S Le Quilleuc 58 $11 Chai D’oeuvre 2:14.70   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 5,950
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5 L’ENNEMI (FR) Trainer: A West Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-2-2 Prize Money: $8,636
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Polygreen (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Leach

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 27Dec24 WOL awt 190�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 6] S M Levey 59 $15 Finn Russell 1:57.56   ..... 11½ .................... (poor visibility)
2 of 12 21Jan25 NCS awt 160�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 11] Ryan Sexton 61 $29 Hartswood 1:42.72   .......... 1 ....................kept on for 2nd
7 of 7 01Mar25 NCS awt 160�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 7] Ryan Sexton 59.5 $7.5 Hartswood 1:42.86   ....... 9¼ .....................dropped away
3 of 14 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 12] F Veron 58.5 $8.5 Almagro 2:53.87   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 6,500
4 of 9 18Jul25 VIC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 8] A Lemaitre 58.5 $12 Merci Elie 1:58.86   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 5,950

6 APERO SECRET (FR) Trainer: E Leray Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Marquette (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Agent Secret (IRE) Dam: Vodka redbulla (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Pourias

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 15 10Mar25 LEN	 turf 320�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] H Lebouc 54.5 $19 Lou Marina 3:39.48   ..... 18¾ .........................EUR 6,500
6 of 14 26Mar25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 5 [ 8] M Marquette 57.5 $41 Lella Desjy 2:30.48   ..... 12¾ .........................EUR 6,500
12 of 16 12Apr25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 10] H Lebouc 58 $11 Heartland 2:20.32   ..... 20¼ .........................EUR 4,500

7 CHIVATOR (FR) Trainer: Mrs L Carberry Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,704
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: My khaleesi (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/04/23 (852 Days)
Owner: Mme Mc Sweeney

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 10� 02Apr23 BLB	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] V Bernard 71 $-- Kankale 4:20.92   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 11,329
0� of 17 21May23 AUT	 turf 360�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] V Bernard 69 $12 Best Years Yet 4:02.19   ..... 26½ ....................... EUR 27,091
5 of 14 09Apr25 NAN	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 1] C Grosbois 58 $6 Zenita 3:26.98   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 8,190
0� of 7 16May25 LAT	 turf 380�0�  G  HCP -- [  ] Q Defontaine 68 $6.5 Javanaise 4:32.17   ........ 14 ....................... EUR 11,960
4 of 9 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 1] C Grosbois 58 $15 Pedro Cabral 3:26.50   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 10,395

8 FLEUR DE JAVA (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $537
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Flying plover (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bnne Ml Van Dedem

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 14 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 9] L Roussel 57 $67 Almagro 2:53.87   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 6,500

9 STARLIGHT (FR) Trainer: Mme M Solignac Barrier: 10� Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: $522
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Cercedilla (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Dulong

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 08Jul24 STB	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 6] Perrine Cheyer 54.5 $5.5 Liane 2:35.97   ....... 9½ .........................EUR 6,313
11 of 16 12May25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 10] L Boisseau 56 $41 Flamboyante 3:04.94   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 10,710
5 of 13 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 12] L Plommee 59.5 $41 Janisa Bere 2:15.50   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 9,450
7 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 16] L Plommee 56.5 $26 Kahouna 1:59.70   .......... 4 .........................EUR 7,500
14 of 15 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] L Plommee 56.5 $29 Lagoone Chope 2:01.80   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 9,072

10 MISS CHACHA (FR) Trainer: Mme L Leclercq Barrier: 2 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,052
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Elliptique (IRE) Dam: Queen of holy (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Leclercq

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 14Mar25 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 3] A Lemaitre 57 $34 Cruella De Vil 2:05.40   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
11 of 16 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 2] A Lemaitre 59 $15 Super Cute 2:02.88   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
11 of 13 11Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 1] R Mangione 55 $17 Cricri D’amour 2:40.04   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
9 of 15 18May25 LEC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 6 [ 15] P Bazire 57 $26 Lady Lou 2:44.97   ..... 15½ .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 8 04Jul25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 11 [ 5] C Grosbois 56 $41 Haviassor 2:48.77   ..... 17½ .........................EUR 9,702
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 AUG 2025

11 LUNE ROUGE (FR) Trainer: D Lenfant Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Silverwave Dam: Marie octobre (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Lenfant

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

12 KAMAKURA ONE (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-3-4 Prize Money: $46,086
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 6-0-2-2 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Northern ocean (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-3 Last Win: 12/12/24 (232 Days)
Owner: O Martinelli

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 12Dec24 CAG	 turf 320�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] C Lefebvre 67 $4.3 Meri Lilou 4:02.58   ........ 10 .......................................
3 of 9 16Dec24 CAG	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] C Lefebvre 70� $6 Atrani 4:02.15   .......... 8 .......................................
7 of 7 05Jan25 CAG	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP 71 [  ] G Meunier 66 $11 Mimetique 4:08.76   ........ 27 .......................................
4 of 10� 27May25 EVX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 11] A Molins 56.5 $7.5 Kinematica 1:56.10   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 11,340
12 of 16 27Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 3] G Meury 59.5 $34 Florence 2:11.49   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 11,500

SAINT-MALO | PAGE 5



FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 AUG 2025

R3 01 Aug 2025 | Mont De Marsan | DE LANGALERIE STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR24,700
7:43 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 321
 2 5821
 3 014
 4 162616
 5 51
 6 4213
 7 644
 8 5

MERLE (FR)
NEBUR (FR)
SICILIANO (FR)
THE BLACK STONE (FR)
NOBLE D’ARGENT (FR)
TCHIKITA
DAMABIAH ANGEL (FR)
YAGGERA (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
55.5
53
53

2
5
4
3
8
1
7
6

G SANCHEZ
H MOUESAN
H BESNIER
A GUTIERREZ VAL
A GAVILAN
M GRANDIN
C DEMURO
M FOREST

R AVIAL LOPEZ
R SANCHEZ
P COTTIER
MME J SOUBAGNE
D GUILLEMIN
J C ROUGET
J PELLETAN
B MONTZEY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-1-1-1
 4-1-1-0
 3-1-0-0
 6-2-1-0
 2-1-0-0
 4-1-1-1
 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

$17,207
$11,917
$15,151
$20,926
$10,264
$17,207
$2,909
$0

 1-0�-1-0
 1-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-1-1-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MERLE (FR) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,207
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Freedom flashing (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/07/25 (16 Days)
Owner: R Avial Sanchez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 7 02Jun25 LAT	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 20� [ 2] H Mouesan 56 $26 Pas Dansant 1:14.62   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
2 of 7 22Jun25 TOU	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 6] H Mouesan 58.5 $9 Canalejas 1:24.70   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
1 of 9 16Jul25 MDM	turf 120�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 1] G Sanchez 58 $-- Mataki 1:12.00   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 13,230

2 NEBUR (FR) Trainer: R Sanchez Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,917
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Take to win (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/07/25 (28 Days)
Owner: R Avial Sanchez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 7 12May25 TAR	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 4] H Mouesan 54.5 $-- Noble D’argent 1:06.60   ........ 11 ....................... EUR 11,500
8 of 8 24May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] M Lauron 55.5 $-- Gouttes De Dieu 1:13.90   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 14,490
2 of 7 16Jun25 LAT	 turf 120�0�  H  HCP 62 [ 4] H Mouesan 57.5 $51 The Black Stone 1:16.29   ........ hd .........................EUR 9,450
1 of 13 04Jul25 LAT	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 12] H Mouesan 58 $-- Hepburn 1:27.95   ........ hd ....................... EUR 10,500

3 SICILIANO (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,151
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Senita (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/25 (44 Days)
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
0� of 9 26May25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 6 [ 6] H Besnier 54.5 $-- Oshia 1:10.62   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
1 of 8 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 6] H Besnier 58 $-- Liwood 1:09.34   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 14,490
4 of 9 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 53 [ 7] H Besnier 58 $12 Clea Chope 1:25.96   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 34,587

4 THE BLACK STONE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $20,926
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo npamel fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Beautiful love (FR) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (46 Days)
Owner: Maryse Latremoliere J Soubagne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 17Apr25 SDP	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] A Gutierrez Val 58 $*3 Clea Chope 1:06.47   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 14,490
2 of 7 12May25 TAR	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 5] A Gutierrez Val 58 $-- Noble D’argent 1:06.60   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 11,500
6 of 8 24May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 8] A Gutierrez Val 58 $-- Gouttes De Dieu 1:13.90   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
1 of 7 16Jun25 LAT	 turf 120�0�  H  HCP 66 [ 2] A Gutierrez Val 59.5 $4 Nebur 1:16.29   ........ hd .........................EUR 9,450
6 of 7 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 7] A Gutierrez Val 57.5 $9 Agiota 1:16.82   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 12,350
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5 NOBLE D’ARGENT (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,264
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Noblesse d’argent (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/25 (81 Days)
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 7 19Apr25 TAR	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] A Gavilan 58 $-- Agiota 1:06.80   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
1 of 7 12May25 TAR	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 6] A Gavilan 55.5 $-- The Black Stone 1:06.60   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 11,500

6 TCHIKITA Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,207
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Parsifal (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 22/06/25 (40 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato/le Marais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 6 05May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 1 [ 7] H Mouesan 58 $13 Cath Hoche 1:19.05   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 11,500
2 of 14 31May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 6 [ 7] D Provost 55.5 $-- Viva La Skids 1:25.59   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,500
1 of 8 22Jun25 TOU	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 20� [ 1] M Grandin 58.5 $3.8 Roman Lady 1:26.50   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 8 09Jul25 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 53 [ 3] M Guyon 55.5 $6.5 Campacite 1:44.35   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 19,593

7 DAMABIAH ANGEL (FR) Trainer: J Pelletan Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,909
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo black fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Kunoichi (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Collignon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 9 19Apr25 TAR	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] A Gavilan 58 $-- Sy Ly 1:03.60   ..... 13¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
4 of 8 22Jun25 TOU	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 10� [ 4] A Gavilan 58.5 $34 Tchikita 1:26.50   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
4 of 13 04Jul25 LAT	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] A Gavilan 56.5 $-- Nebur 1:27.95   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,500

8 YAGGERA (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Gaviota (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Provost

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 13 26Jun25 LAT	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] A Merou 58 $-- La Maritza 1:29.69   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 14,490
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 AUG 2025

R4 01 Aug 2025 | Saint-Malo | ANNE DE BRETAGNE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1800m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,500
8:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 141066
 2 0670
 3 446321
 4 88695
 5 8
 6 85
 7 040306
 8 0080
 9 869003
 10 766665
 11 679350
 12 199809

ZOLIA (FR)
FADO (POL)
SILVER TOWER (FR)
PIECE MAITRESSE (FR)
SWAY WITH ME (FR)
LADY AGATA (IRE)
STAY AROUND
PENNYGRAPHIE (FR)
UNE FRAGRANCE (FR)
WHYWHYWHY DELILAH
MAGIC IS MAGIC (FR)
WHAT’S SHE AT (IRE)

58.5
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

8
12
9
7
10
1
2
3
6
5
11
4

C RAIMBAULT  3.5 
B MARIE
G SIAS  1.5 
M CALBRIX  2.5 
L DELEAU  2.5 
M MARQUETTE  2.5 
L ROUSSEL
H LEBOUC
T BACHELOT
H JOURNIAC
C GROSBOIS
F VERON

L GADBIN
MME A KARKOSA
MME I KOPLIKOVA
MRS J SOUDAN
Y BARBEROT
H PANTALL
E LIBAUD
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
M ROLLAND
F GUYADER
J PLANQUE
A WEST

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
C
F
F
F
F
G
F
F
F
F
F

FR
POL
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
56
--
--
64
--
62

 13-3-0-1
 4-0�-0-0
 6-1-1-1
 5-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-1
 4-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-1
 8-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-1
 7-1-1-0

$27,796
$0
$16,074
$602
$0
$595
$1,402
$0
$1,426
$800
$1,663
$5,631

 1-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ZOLIA (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 8 Total: 13-3-0-1 Prize Money: $27,796
Jockey: C Raimbault (a3.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Zoe chope (FR) J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 10-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-1 Last Win: 09/04/25 (114 Days)
Owner: Guy Pariente H/g Augustin Norman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 15Mar25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 77 [ 11] C Raimbault 60� $7.5 Rastrellare 1:32.38   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 8,500
1 of 9 09Apr25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 96 [ 7] C Raimbault 59 $6.5 The Snark 1:41.53   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 10,000
15 of 15 04May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 16] C Soumillon 57 $15 Ziggy Star 1:41.92   ..... 18½ ....................... EUR 34,650
6 of 7 29May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 4] A Lemaitre 57 $23 Al Uqda 2:12.97   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 15,000
6 of 7 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] C Raimbault 55 $6 Aleksine 1:41.65   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,200

2 FADO (POL) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay pol c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Balios (IRE) Dam: Furia (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Zielinski

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 14 25Mar25 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 6] B Marie 56 $41 Ephesus 2:41.15   ..... 19¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 9 18Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 5] B Marie 58 $41 Oracle 2:16.67   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 13,500
7 of 11 21May25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 7] B Marie 58 $51 Zaydann 2:05.41   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 17,010
13 of 13 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] P Bazire 55.5 $34 Mon Comedien 2:06.97   ..... 31¼ ....................... EUR 13,450

3 SILVER TOWER (FR) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,074
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: La tour rouge (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/01/25 (195 Days)
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 10� 09Aug24 LAL	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 7] T Trullier 58 $-- Mimos 1:25.81   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,606
6 of 11 15Sep24 LAL	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 7] J Claudic 56.5 $7 Snowsociety 1:10.93   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,606
3 of 14 09Dec24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 4] C Lecoeuvre 56.5 $-- Deep Love 1:55.30   .......... 2 .........................EUR 6,576
2 of 11 04Jan25 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 1] D Santiago 56.5 $8.5 Hacqueville 1:31.15   .......... 2 .........................EUR 9,996
1 of 10� 18Jan25 CAG awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] B Marie 58.5 $-- Wickbury 1:37.08   ....... DH ....................... EUR 10,606

4 PIECE MAITRESSE (FR) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $602
Jockey: M Calbrix (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Pick pocket (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Madame Lynne Macle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 12Oct24 CHA	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 24 [ 8] P Bazire 56 $23 Tajlina 2:01.84   ..... 17½ ....................... EUR 19,886
8 of 12 03May25 LEN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 15] P Bazire 58 $23 Venetian Beauty 1:38.59   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 9 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 9] M Calbrix 56.5 $5 Spichope 1:18.10   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 6,000
9 of 16 13Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 5] M Calbrix 56 $12 Umineko 1:27.81   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 16 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 82 [ 5] M Calbrix 58 $15 Mayumi 1:51.70   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 9,100
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5 SWAY WITH ME (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 10� Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Deleau (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: La berlioz (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Jabot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 11 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 10] L Deleau 53.5 $13 Kon’nichiwa 2:01.02   ..... 11¾ .........................EUR 5,750

6 LADY AGATA (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $595
Jockey: M Marquette (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Cosmic cannonball (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 1] M Marquette 54 $7 Angel Warrior 2:00.17   ..... 15¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 7 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] T Piccone 55 $9.5 Aleksine 1:41.65   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 7,200

7 STAY AROUND Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,402
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Farhh (UK) Dam: Stay forever (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Wr Swinburn

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 5 15Feb25 STH awt 120�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 3] C J Orr 56.5 $41 Vocal Legend 1:16.28   ....... 6½ ................ never any chance
10� of 11 24Feb25 WOL awt 180�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 9] C J Orr 59 $9 Sonic Pioneer 1:50.39   .......... 9 ................ weakened quickly
3 of 8 20Mar25 NCS awt 160�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 7] C Rodriguez 57.5 $6.5 Antiquity 1:40.64   ....... 1¾ ............................. kept on
10� of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 76 [ 5] O Andigne 58 $6.5 Belvedere Palace 1:17.90   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 6,000
6 of 11 09Jul25 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 67 [ 8] A Pouchin 56 $5 Balangan 1:42.12   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 9,100

8 PENNYGRAPHIE (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Tradigraphie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Bedon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 15 16Oct24 LEN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 11] Y Barille 54.5 $67 Duty 1:41.24   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 15,246
10� of 15 10Mar25 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 10] L Roussel 58 $34 Real Sociedad 2:10.74   ..... 12½ ....................... EUR 10,500
8 of 9 21Mar25 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 9] L Roussel 55.5 $-- Cortella 2:06.22   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 11,000
11 of 13 02Jun25 CHO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 6] L Roussel 58 $41 Velikaya 2:13.05   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,500

9 UNE FRAGRANCE (FR) Trainer: M Rolland Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,426
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Leeward (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Djian/succ F Ezri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 28Mar25 COM	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 2] C Lecoeuvre 58 $29 D’ores Et Deja 1:37.45   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
9 of 10� 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 58 $11 Weemagatee 2:32.58   ..... 18¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
10� of 12 05Jun25 LON	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 65 [ 4] A Crastus 54.5 $34 Young And Proud 1:53.90   ..... 12¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
10� of 12 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 5] T Bachelot 55 $10 Pasand 1:53.90   ..... 19¾ .........................EUR 9,500
3 of 11 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 76 [ 7] A Crastus 55 $13 Kon’nichiwa 2:01.02   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 5,750

10 WHYWHYWHY DELILAH Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $800
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Solemn pledge (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 16 21Oct24 GOW	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 10] N M Crosse 62.5 $12 Chica Guerrera 1:30.40   ..... 10¼ ..........................weakened
6 of 13 02Jun25 CHO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 11] H Journiac 58 $41 Velikaya 2:13.05   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 1] H Journiac 57.5 $17 Mia Julia 2:06.67   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 13,923
6 of 11 17Jul25 VIC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 10] M Velon 55.5 $6.5 Integretas 1:55.15   .......... 8 .........................EUR 5,750
5 of 10� 27Jul25 LET	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 10] H Journiac 54.5 $5 Rosalita 2:16.70   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 6,048
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11 MAGIC IS MAGIC (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,663
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Magic potion (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Planque

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 03Jul24 LAT	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 8] G Guedj-gay 58 $9.5 Kendja 1:28.55   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 15,246
9 of 11 21Aug24 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 4] E Crublet 54.5 $15 Desert Rose 1:05.70   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 12,626
3 of 11 15Sep24 LAL	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 11] M Delalande 56.5 $17 Snowsociety 1:10.93   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 10,606
5 of 10� 07Oct24 LEC	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 1] G Meury 54.5 $7 Pampelonne 1:06.30   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 6,576
12 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 10] C Grosbois 54.5 $51 Belvedere Palace 1:17.90   ..... 12¼ .........................EUR 6,000

12 WHAT’S SHE AT (IRE) Trainer: A West Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,631
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Arizona. (IRE) Dam: Fifer (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/24 (376 Days)
Owner: A West

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 07Sep24 THR	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 5] A Mullen 61.5 $5.5 Cymbidium 1:41.11   ..... 13½ ..ridden and weakened over 1f out
9 of 9 09Apr25 NTT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] L Morris 60�.5 $21 Antiquity 1:43.78   ..... 47½ ............................ tailed off
8 of 8 28Apr25 WND	turf 220�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 5] W Cox 55.5 $51 Kinetic 2:29.83   ..... 15½ ...................soon weakened
11 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 21 [ 9] F Veron 54.5 $51 Mia Julia 2:06.67   ..... 23¼ ....................... EUR 13,923
9 of 9 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 8] M Z  Sahebjan 56.5 $51 Sunrise Dream 1:26.50   ..... 11½ .........................EUR 7,245


